VILLAGE OF SOUTH BARRINGTON SOUTH BARRINGTON POLICE COMMISSION

30 South Barrington Road South Barrington, Illinois 60010

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

South Barrington Village Hall – Police Department Conference Room 30 South Barrington Road South Barrington, IL 60010

> TUEDAY, FEBRUARY 21, 2023 8:00 A.M.

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENT

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

OLD BUSINESS

EXECUTIVE SESSION - Pursuant to Section 2(c)(1) of the Open Meetings Act (5 ILCS 120/2(c)(1)), to consider the appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance or dismissal of specific employees of the public body.

1. Lateral Police Officer Candidate Interviews

NEW BUSINESS

Establish Accelerated Lateral Entry Register

BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS and ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT